 GU112X16G-7000BL
VCC 4.75 5.00 5.25 VDC
Pin No. Pin No.
1 GND 8 D1
2 VCC 9 D2
IIL1 - - -0.15 mA VIN=0V 3 NC 10 D3
IIL2 - - -0.6 mA VIN=0V 4 RS 11 D4
5 /WR 12 D5
IIH - - 1.0 VIN=5V 6 /RD 13 D6
VIH 0.8VCC - VCC VDC - 7 D0 14 D7(PBUSY)
VIL 0 - 0.2VCC VDC -
VOH 3.8 - VCC VDC IOH=-1.5mA
VOL 0 - 0.6 VDC IOL=1.6mA Pin No.
RIN 3 - - - 1 VCC 9600bps
VIH 3.0 - +15 VDC - 2 SIN 19200bps
VIL -15 - 0.5 VDC - 3 GND 38400bps*
VOH 4.0 - VCC VDC 4 SBUSY 115200bps
VOL 0 - 0.5 VDC 5 NC
ICC-1 - 175 220 mADC 6 /RESET
ICC-2 - 110 140 mADC
ICC-3 - 11 15 mADC
- 0.9 1.15 W
5 x 7
350 cd/m2 Min. (700 cd/m2 Typ.)
Green (Blue-Green)
392m/S2
1,792 (112 x 16) etc.
52.50 mm x 11.45 mm
0.330 mm x 0.575 mm
0.470 mm x 0.725 mm
'13/05